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WATER DRAIN SYSTEM VIA 9OMM DIAMETER CLASS 6 UPYC S
MINIMUM 1:100 GRADE & 100MM EARTH COVER

3,
)

5@;* CONCRETE KERB AND CHANNEL

STORMWATER SHALL BE TAKEN TO LEGAL POINT
OF DISHCHARGE TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE
RELEVENT AUTHORITY.

SEWER OR SEPTIC SYSTEM SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE RELEVENT AUTHORITY'S
REQUIREMENTS.

FOOTINGS NOT TO ENCROACH TITLE BOUNDARIES
AND EASEMENT LINES.

90mm DRAIN
100mm DRAIN

—— Stormwater Main

—=S——  Sewer Pipe
Existing Trees on Site
T
IZ< A //)‘\
-\ Existing Trees To Be Demolish
N
DATUM ASSUMED: RL 10.00
CONTOUR INTERVALS: 0.20 Metres
WATER CONNECTION:  (BYTHE BUILDER)
20mm Line from water meter to entry point.
(PRY TAPPING)
WASTE DISPOSAL: ( BY THE BUILDER)

Connection to mains sewer in accordance with
local authority requirements.

ROOFWATER DISPOSAL: (BY THE BUILDER)

Connection of all downpipes to underground drain.
Position of roofwater lines are indicative only and
may vary depending on site.

POWER CONNECTION:

Connection to Overhead line by builder.
Connection of power to main line by Electricity
Authority.

EARTHWORKS: (BY THE BUILDER)

Site Cut & Fill to create a level building platform.,
Remove Spoil from Site.

Earthworks indicated on the plan are for
construction purposes only.

Note: Site Cut & Fill levels may vary due

to Site Conditions
SAS COMNECTION
inetaliation-of underground ke To Thate by the-e

builder. Connection to mains by gas authority
upon application by the builder.

DOWNPIPES TO BE DETERMINED
ON SITE BY PLUMBER AT MAX

o BUILDER IS TO CHECK RUN OF EXISTING SWD SYSTEM ON SITE PRIOR 12000 CTS.
5 'TE FLAN TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS. CAIRNES CRESCENT MAXIMUM GRADE OF 12 10 ALL
SCALE 1:200 o BUILDER IS TO GRADE NEW GUTTERS TOWARD EXISTING ADJOINING UNRETAINED EXCAVATIONS
DOWNPIPES - NO ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING SWD SYSTEM BY BUILDING SITE COVERAGE: 32% PROVIDE MINIMUM 1000mm
BUILDER. ’ CLEAR TO SKY ANY
TOTAL HARD SURFACES: 47.7% HABITABLE ROOM WINDOW.
o BUILDER TO DISCHARGE NEW DOWNFIPES OYER ROOF BELOW VIA TOTAL PERMIABLE SURFACE: 52.%3% ’
SPREADERS WHERE REQUIRED. s : e
SN
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General Notes:

THE OWNER, BUILDER, & TRADESPEOPLE MUST
YERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, LEVELS, INFORMATION,
DETAILS, SIZES, SETBACKS, HEIGHTS, AND
SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY
WORKS OR ORDERING ANY MATERIALS AND
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING ALL
BUILDING WORKS CONFORM WITH THE BUILDING
CODE OF AUSTRALIA, A.S. CODES (CURRENT
EDITIONS) , LOCAL BY - LAWS BUILDING
REGULATIONS AND ANY TOWN PLANNING
REQUIREMENTS.

1. WET AREAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH BCA REQ'S

2. STEPS: TREAD - 240 MIN/ 355 MAX. RISER -
15MIN /190 MAX.

ALL BALUSTRADING TO BE PROVIDED, TO STAIR OR
TO BALCONIES, TO BE MINIMUM &65mm ABOVE
STAIR NOSING AND 1000mm MIN. AT LANDING
LEVELS. BALUSTRADES SPACED AT 125mm
MAXIMUM

3. LANDINGS SHOULD BE PROVIDED TO COMPLY
WITH BCA PART 3.9.1.3. LANDINGS ARE TO BE
PROVIDED WHERE THE SILL OF A THRESHOLD OF A
DOORWAY OPENS ONTO A STAIR THAT PROVIDES
A CHANGE IN FLOOR LEVEL OR FLOOR TO GROUND
LEVEL GREATER THAN 3 RISERS OR 570mm.
LANDINGS TO BE A MINIMUM 750mm WIDE. ALL
STAIR CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
BCA PART 3.9.

4, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS WILL TAKE PRECEDENCE
OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS

5. THIS DRAWING SHALL BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH ANY STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING COMPS OR STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.

6. ALL TIMBER FRAMING SHALL COMPLY WITH
A.S 1684 - 2010 NATIONAL TIMBER FRAMING

7. ALL GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF A.S. 1288 - GLASS
INSTALLATION CODE - LATEST 2006. PROVIDE
GRADE °'A’ SAFETY GLASS TO THE BTH. ROOM
WINDOW UNLESS THE BATH IS 2.0m BELOW THE
WINDOW SILL, AS PER A.S. 1268 - 2006 ALL
WINDOWS TO COMPLY WITH AS 2047-1999

9. SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE PROVIDED AND
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.S. 3786 -
1993. AND UNLESS INSTALLED IN AN EXISTING
PART OF A CLASS 1, 2, OR 3 BUILDING OR A
CLASS 4 PART OF A BUILDING, THEY SHALL BE
HARD WIRED WITH BATTERY BACKUP.

10. BUILDING SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM
TERMITE INFESTATION, IF DEEMED NECESSARY,
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RELEVENT AUST.
STANDARD.

11. PROVIDE MIN. R2.5 INSULATION TO CEILING &
PROVIDE MIN. R1.5 SISALATION TO WALLS. (OR AS
SPECIFIED BY ENERGY REPORT SUPPLIED).

12. ALL VENTILATION SHALL CONFORM WITH
B.CA.P.245

13. THE BUILDER SHALL ENSURE FOR THE
GENERAL WATER TIGHTNESS OF ALL NEW &
EXISTING WORKS.

14. WHERE REQUIRED PROVIDE SUB FLOOR
YENTILATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH B.C.A.
CLAUSE 3.4.12 AND PROVIDED AT A RATE OF
6000mm / M OF WALL WITH A MINIMUM SUB
FLOOR CLEARANCE OF 150mm ( AND 400mm
WHERE TERMITE INSPECTION IS REQUIRED.

15. AJ: DENOTES BRICK ARTICULATION JOINTS.
LOCATIONS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH B.C.A.
CLAUSE 3.3.1.5 OR AS PER THE
RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE SOIL REPORT

16. DOORS TO SANITARY COMPARTMENTS WITHIN
1.2M OF THE EDGE OF THE PAN MUST EITHER
OPEN OUTWARDS, SLIDE OR BE PROVIDED WITH
LIFT OFF HINGES. SANITARY COMPARTMENTS TO
COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE 3.8.3.4.

17. STORMWATER DRAINAGE MATERIAL TO BE
LAID IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS/NZS 3500.3.2 &
BCA PART 3.1.2 OF THE BCA AND GENERALLY
CONSISTS OF:

- 90mm DIAMETER UPYC FPIPE WITH A MIN
300mm COVER UNDER SOIL

- 100mm DIAMETER UPVC PIPE WITH A MIN
200mm COVER UNDER LIGHT TRAFFICABLE

AND PAYED AREAS

- LAID AT A MIN. GRADE OF 1100 TO THE LEGAL
POINT OF DISCHARGE AS SHOWN.

- PROVIDE .O’s AT CHANGE OF DIRECTION AND
AT 9.0m CENTRES AND AT EACH CONNECTION
TO AN EXISTING SITE STORMWATER DRAIN

- DOWNPIPES TO BE PROVIDED AT 12m MAX.
CENTRES MEASURED LINEARLY

- ANY BOX GUTTERS TO BE MINIMUM 200mm
WIDE AND AT 1100 GRADE

18. ALL EXPOSED DOWNFPIPES TO BE ZINCALUME
OR SELECTED COLOUR BOND FINISH. PROYIDE
90mm DIAMETER, HEAVY DUTY PYC DRAIN WITH
MIN. 1:100 FALL. PROYIDE MIN, 75mm DIAMETER
DOWNFIPES AT 12m CENTRES.

19. ALL EXTERNAL CLADDING TO BE INSTALLED
AND WATERPROOFED TO MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS.

20. ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING NOT TO EXCEED:

*IN CLASS 1 BUILDING: 5 W/m2

*ON YERANDAH OR BALCONY TO A CLASS 1
BUILDING: 4 W/m2

*IN CLASS 10a BUILDING ASSOCIATED WITH A
CLASS 1 BUILDING: 3 W/m2

21. REFER TO SOIL REPORT FOR SOIL
CLASSIFICATION.

BUSHFIRE ATTACK LEVEL
(B.A.L) IS LOW

TERMITE TREATMENT :

TERMITE TREATMENT TO SUB-FLOOR TO A.S. 3660 - 2000
PROVIDE 400mm CLEARANCE TO BEARERS WHERE
PHYSICAL BARRIERS ARE USED. A DURABLE NOTICE MUST
BE INSTALLED IN THE METER BOX IN ACCORDANCE WITH

B.C.A. PART 3.1.3.

FRAMING SPECIFICATION
MEMBER SIZE (mm) MAX OINGLE | MAKXCONT. | MAX. SPACING | ST
ROOF TRUSSES 7O MANUFACTURERS. DESION & SPEGFICATIONS T
ROOF BATTENS gg X 579% - - ggg gsg F5 T/PINE
RIDGE & HIPS
RAFTERS - PITCHED
ROOF PROPS REFER TO ENGINEERS DESIGN AND SPECIFICATIONS
COLLAR TIES FOR MGP GRADE ROOFING MEMBERS AS REQUIRED.
UNDERPURLINS
CEILING JOISTS
ROOF BEAMS (FLATROOF) | 190X 45 7000 7200 GOOCRS. | FI7KDHW
ENGINEER DESIGNED BEAMS | REFER TO COMPUTATIONS AND PLANS AS REQUIRED.
TOP PLATES s ) - - - MGP 10 PINE
BOTTOM PLATES 29%22 f,‘_?,{:")) - - - MGP 10 PINE
COMMON STUDS oxae (internal) - - 450 CRS. | MGP 10 PINE
CORNER STUDS 90X 45 - - - MGP 10 PINE
JAMB STUDS 2/90 X 45 - - - MGP 10 PINE
NOGGINGS 70 X 35 - - - F5 PINE
ANGLE BRACING 20 GAUGE GALVANISED 'L’ STRAP
FLOORING 108mm X 19mm K.DHW. T. & G. (ONLY IF NOMINATED IN PROJECT SPECIFICATION)
19mm YELLOW TONGUE PARTICLE BOARD (AS PER SPECIFICATION)
FLOOR JOISTS (LOWER) | 90X 45 1800 2100 450 CRS. F17 KDHW
(UPPER) | REFER TO ENGINEERS
BEARERS 2/90 X 35 100 ((Eil{)&) 2000 (ﬁg-ﬂ)&) 1800 CRS. | F17 KDHW
STUMPS 100 X100 CONCRETE
PADS 300 X 300 X 150 CONCRETE FOUNDED 100mm INTO NATURAL CLAY, OR TO A
MIN. FOUNDING DEPTH OF 600mm (WHICHEVER IS THE DEEPER)
STRIP FOOTINGS 300 X 300 X 500D STRIP FOOTINGS, BASED AT MIN. G00MM (100MM INTO

NATURAL CLAY) OR AS DIRECTED BY THE SOIL REPORT (WHICHEVYER IS DEEPER).

SITE CLASSIFICATION: CLASS (

) - REFER TO ENGINEERS REPORT

o ALL TIMBER FRAMING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF A.S
1684 - 2010 NATIONAL TIMBER FRAMING CODE.

o REFER TO WINDOW SCHEDULE FOR ALL LINTEL SIZES AS REQUIRED.
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PLANS IS AN INFRINGEMENT OF COPYRIGHT AND
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BUILDER TO CREATE NEW OPENING - BUILDER TO DEMOLISH & REMOVYE EXISTING

IN EXISTING POUBLE BRICK WALL / ROOF STRUCTURE INCLUDING ALL DOORS &

TO SUIT NEW HINGED DOOR B, - WINDOWS, WALLS, TILES & STEEL SHEET

AND MAKE GOOD AFFECTED / ROOFING, DISCONNECT PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL

SURFACES AS NECESSARY. - TO EXISTING BATHROOM, WC & LAUNDRY, (CUT /
BUILDER TO DEMOLISH & REMOVE EXISTING / SEAL POINTS), REMOVE ALL FIXTURES &
FLAT ROOF STRUCTURE INCLUDING STEEL - FITTINGS, DEMOLISH & REMOYE EXISTING
SHEET ROOFING, BREAK UP & REMOVE / DECKING & CONCRETE STEPS, DISCONNECT &
EXISTING SUB-FLOOR, DEMOLISH & REMOVE - REMOVE EXISTING HWS, CUT/ SEAL PLUMBING,
PART OF EXISTING DOUBLE BRICK WALL INCL. / AND MAKE GOOD AREA AS NECESSARY.

WINDOW & DOORS, AND MAKE GOOD AREA

DWELLING: 136.5 SQM.
PORCH: 5.0 SGM.
GARAGE: 16.5 SQM.
DECKING: 4.8 SQM.

AS NECESSARY. |
| opp 1007 2480LR
A2650CH 2090 UB/ 2500 CHI — 71
/ BED 3 | ~ 0s - 9] |
_— o] 2720 F.CL. / TI =T gr———hz = /%7,0_5 o 1) srore |
—~ o Ql LS. . — ] | a
- - | | 8| ) | ”__—l | v |
: () || 2700¢cH - o
BUILDER TO DISCONNECT PLUMBING & In ~_18osP | | 50 51?)0 i\ 'W’ HWs & |
ELECTRICAL TO EXISTING KITCHEN & BATHROOM, N oo °DP W€<T [ LBRY 2 ]“%'\Z |
REMOVE APPLIANCES / CABINETS (INCLUDING | IS 10.08| /\ 12.09 . | | I
WALL TILES), CUT / SEAL POINTS, DEMOLISH & oL — —— ; S —
REMOVE EXISTING BRICK WALLS INCLUDING | ~ : Q/ | | Nogroch |
DOORS & WINDOWS, REMOVE EXISTING SKYLIGHT | | S &
TO SUIT NEW WORKS, AND MAKE GOOD AFFECTED\' N \BED 2 B | g)fr i 7 ﬁlué';l’gﬁg g gﬁf&%{f&g"gggﬂﬁ
SURFACES AS NECESSARY. (NOTE: NEW KITCHEN o 175 ME&Lé o |l IN EXISTING BRICK WALL T0 SU!
- ) - >
BY OTHERS) S 7< CHEN , T8}~ GOOD AFFECTED SURFACES AS
| 2950 RC.L) d 2950 F.CL] (™ NECESSARY.
| o 2950 F.C.L. 1 7
DEMOLISH AND REMOVE PART EXISTING N la / obp
ROOF STRUCTURE IN THE WAY OF NEW | —==== /
FIRST FLOOR ADDITION OVER, INSTALL | b C C. s |
NEW FLOOR AND WALL FRAME, RE-ATTACH P |
ROOF STRUCTURE TO NEW WORKS AND | / /
MAKE GOOD AFFECTED SURFACES AS | / N N p / |
NECESSARY. AV Y
FFL.10.00 —@m | [| | BUILDER TO DEMOLISH & REMOVE
| MASTE'{ /EN/TW (\ t ) DNNG 4 s 4 GARAGE | EXISTING GARAGE ROOF STRUCTURE
BUILDER TO CREATE NEW OPENING 1 D '\bE\ INCLUDING ALL DOORS, WALLS, TILES
2950 F.CL] / — 1" ROOFING TO SUIT NEW WORKS, AND
IN EXISTING DOUBLE BRICK WALL TO | / / 2500 F.C.L MAKE GOOD AREA AS NECESSARY.
SUIT NEW WINDOWS No.1, AND MAKE ﬂ N pet > |
GOOD AFFECTED SURFACES AS | / / 2950 F.&LJ\ [
NECESSARY. | s s < \ N |
| Yqw . o |
o 1526 N
—— //12.10 POKCh\\ S | b N :
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i ciG— omEe T By P O
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19560

PROVIDE MECHANICAL VENTILATION

IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.S. 1668

A.C. OPERATEP SMOKE DETECTOR

WITH 9 YOLT BATTERY BACK-UP. IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AS. 3786 & TO

BE INTERCONNECTED THROUGHOUT.

NOTE: DOWNPIPE LOCATIONS
ARE INDICATIVE ONLY.
PLUMBER TO DETERMINE
EXACT LOCATIONS ON SITE
AT 12.0m MAX. CTS.

CONNECT 90 DIA. CLASS 6
P.V.C. SW.D. TO LEGAL POINT
OF DISCHARGE. MIN. GRADE
1100 W/-MIN 100 COVER ALL
TO LOCAL AUTHORITIES
REQUIREMENTS.

TRUSSES TO BE SUPPORTED
ON EXTERNAL STUD WALLS
ONLY.

GARAGE NOTES:

FOOTING AS PER ENGINEER
DESIGN & DETAIL

PROVIDE HOOP IRON
HOLDING DOWN STRAFPS AT
1000mm SPACING, 1800mm
DOWN INTO BRICKWORK TO
GARAGE

FOOTINGS TO BE
CONTINUOUS ACROSS
ALL OPENINGS

BRICK PIERS TO BE

ENGAGED EVERY FOURTH
COURSE OF BRICKWORK

/\l‘
&
Q
e

&
AREAS : SQMETRES  SQUARES 5100 8120 6840 AND A.S. 3666
, 1800 90 3140 7640 20 _ _ _ |
GROUND FLOOR 161.6 163
2'9% T| 5010 9780 ~ /I NEW TIMBER STEPS %D
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11 T 5120 S 8660 ,||,1°°° -MIN 240 TREAD,
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AREAS. =2 WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS
L - e 1010 4090 6590 ueo L BEING BATHROOMS, SHOWERS,
GROUND FLOOR 161.6 163 go 1910 90 2000 ¢ 4320 99 1800 9’19 — SHOWER ROOMS, LAUNDRIES,
FIRST FLOOR 106.6 107 1 9], 5610 stolleo SANITARY COMPARTMENTS, AND
907
GARAGE M2 41 1 THE LIKE SHALL BE PROYIDED IN
PORCH 50 08 g mo 3250 _ 3190 920 ACCORDANCE WITH AS 3740-2010.
DECKING 55 4o | il (Waterproofing of Wet areas within
_—
A T rcsidential buildings)
total: 360.2 36.3 !
A B SRR
~ BY BUILDER :
T f
NEW RWH / - 1R;l\fL ?g S;I-Z 5 TZ&O FALL \
& DP BY ~ \ M\ @
%F BUlLDEﬁ% BOX GUTTER \\ Vst :%Fg 3 S
— RWH AN
§ - e TeeeaLL 2 \ | VENT NEW EXHAUST POOL
- _— i \ FAN TO OPEN AIR BELOW .
o= F F \ \ 3 / Q % N
Il Sl G g = @ 28° FALL é Q8 ?
VENT NEW EXHAUST st § o
o FAN TO OPEN AIR ~—| NEW S
8§ 8 SR 3|8
o N L—— =
S| 8 ° r(BY BEIRR . ' | 4No. SHELVES 083
1 TO LINEN — | =
3 NEW NI ® S
Q o3 SPREADER 5 dee L, ; S| 8 o
BY BUILDER — \ 720 C.SL. 720CSL.[g (8]
N é BulLp Toee FALL 8 E
¥ BED 1
N " PROVIDE MIN. 1020
. /R ons eraL PN
oy Z °
§ Q) 7 8 g
28° FALL
- </ o [
PROPOSED FIRST / e
FLOOR PLAN R
SCALE 1100 R R
R
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE ool 970 |90 2670 PROVIDE MECHANICAL VENTILATION &
CONFIRMED ON SITE BY OWNER sot0 L " om0 do O NACORaACE WTHAS. 1662 S
AND BUILDER PRIOR T 1 5100 f 3010
COMMENCEMENT OF 12920 % WITH & YOLT BATTERY BACKLUP: N
CONSTRUCTION A= B INTERCONNECTED THROUBHOUT,
@ COPYRIGHT WARNING REVISION: DATE: | PROJECT: SCALE: 1:100 | MEL: -

407 Waverley Road,
Malvern East, VIC. 3145
Ph. 03 9571 5525

Fax: 03 9569 3906

Email: sellis@ausdraft.com.au
www.ausdraft.com.au
RBP No. DP-AD 18369

ABN 30118 329 123
ACN 118329123

ausdraft

Residential Building Designers




UPPER FLOOR OFFSET DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN
FROM INTERNAL FACE OF STUD WALL TO

EXTERNAL FACE OF FIRST FLOOR WALLS. T T
OFFSETS FROM GARAGE WALLS ARE _
DIMENSIONED FROM THE EXTERNAL BRICK FACE. _— 6 STAR REQUIREMENTS:
/ ® WALL: R2.0 INSULATION BATTS NEW EXTERNAL WALLS &
/ - DOUBLE SIDED SISALATION
UP ® CEILING: R5.0 INSULATION BATTS TO EXISTING CEILING & NEW
AREA

® FLOOR: R2.0 INSULATION TO GROUND FLOOR TIMBER
R3.0 INSULATION TO FIRST FLOOR TIMBER

® FOAM OR RUBBER SEALED TO EDGES OF OPENABLE DOORS

DECKING

[

& WINDOW SASHES
o ‘ ® SEALED EXHAUAST FANS
4
S ® CONSTRUCT TO MINIMISE DRAFTS BY GAPS & NON-REQUIRED
! =
Sk ® ' OPENINGS
) ~
- T JQAV -7 P_J ‘ ® ALL NEW SLIDING DOORS & WINDOWS TIMBER FRAMED WITH
/ . E SINGLE CLEAR GLAZING WITH A U YALUE OF 540 & SHGC
P 'DRY] | 5 056
. i | POOL g ® WINDOWS A.C.D.2 &3 -GENERIC DOUBLE GLAZED TIMBER
| FAMILY/ ! FRAMED WITH A U VALUE 3.0 & SHGC 0.48
i | MEALS |
! KITCHEN i
| |
920 l, = : 1340 up
I
TV | !
! : COURTYARD |
5 —
up ® J LINE OF FIRST =t =) ©
FLOOR OYER 7 o
UP- \
sl MY
I ==
_____ [
_____ C. C. '
LINE OF FIRST
FLOOR OVER [
STUDY R VO
..... I LOUNGE GARAGE
s| BED4 ‘
Q
) 8
3 e '
2 ‘
PORCH — '
———————— © 0 [ /\l‘
DP @
| S
>
SCALE 1100
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A ‘—_—t /
/ DECKING
- BELOW
METAL TRAYDECK _
SHEET ROOFING -
- Hﬁt’" T28° FALL
// X ’\\ _______ o ———— gp———— P —— o p———
[o] BOX GUTTER 5 |
~  RWH ‘T. |
~ / & DI AV 29 EALL == | POOL
_— — 128° FALL I BELOW
— |
/ - \CE N l\ﬁ ™~ :
- E A \T? 250
|
_— (FALL 11| 20 FaLL é
|
S ~ N -
S 128° FALL | I
28° FALLLY lsp
28° — |
S AL |
N
SERC—Z { 28 = |
| \@ 0 M FALL 11 AT
| 28°\ y |
1 Fae= A |
A I
i X 28° FALL
11| 1282 | T =] | T
SELECTED CONCRETE | FALL C A | 128° FALL
TILED ROOF TO MATCH | f--' E} - |
EXISTING AS CLOSE AS | S [28° FALL \
POSSIBLE ~ ik H\ < |
1T 128° FALL A N |
~ A 22 ' 28° FALL
| 28° FALL\ Ly
' FAL T : 411
ki) 280 FALL |
5 & ~ ISP
8 = (|5 {26° FALL
ROOF N
~L28° FALL
FAL|
& aiian RS
I O
&
O
ROOF PLAN X
SCALE 1100 {
A ——
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NOTES:

TIMBER FRAMING FOR FLOOR AND ROOF TO
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

ALL GLAZING TO AUSTRALIAN STANDARD
1286 - 2006.

WINDOW SASH LOCATION AND GLAZING BAR
CONFIGURATION TO MANUFACTURERS SPECS.

STORMWATER SHALL BE TAKEN TO LEGAL
POINT OF DISCHARGE TO THE SATISFACTION OF
THE RELEVANT AUTHORITY.

SEWER OR SEPTIC SYTEM SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE RELEVANT
AUTHORITY’S REQUIREMENTS.

PLANS TO BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH BUILDERS
SPECIFICATIONS

6 STAR REQUIREMENTS:

® WALL: R2.0 INSULATION BATTS NEW EXTERNAL WALLS &
DOUBLE SIDED SISALATION

® CEILING: R5.0 INSULATION BATTS TO EXISTING CEILING & NEW
AREA

® FLOOR: R2.0 INSULATION TO GROUND FLOOR TIMBER
R3.0 INSULATION TO FIRST FLOOR TIMBER

® FOAM OR RUBBER SEALED TO EDGES OF OPENABLE DOORS
& WINDOW SASHES

® SEALED EXHAUAST FANS

® CONSTRUCT TO MINIMISE DRAFTS BY GAPS & NON-REQUIRED
OPENINGS

® ALL NEW SLIDING DOORS & WINDOWS TIMBER FRAMED WITH
SINGLE CLEAR GLAZING WITH A U VALUE OF 540 & SHGC
056

® WINDOWS A,C,D,2 &3 -GENERIC DOUBLE GLAZED TIMBER
FRAMED WITH A U YALUE 3.0 & SHGC 0.4

BOUNDARY LINE

SELECTED CONCRETE

TILED ROOF AT 28° NOTE:
e e PITCH TO MATCH EXISTING ALL UPPER FLOOR
AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE WINDOWS HEAD HEIGHTS
TO FINISH FLUSH WITH
— / U/SIDE OF EAVES
FCL PROVIDE SELECT B.R.A.C.
e Ll = = = — = = = = = S ACCREDITED RENDERED 70mm
= =] FOAM EXTERNAL CLADDING TO
S FIRST FLOOR INSTALLED TO
_ ?/\MANUFACTUREks SPECS AND
8 S8 INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS
N (BCA 35.3)
R
< FF.L 1340 h = = >
FCL —~ =
= = = = oLk
3 %
0 9
N
FFL10.00 i - B — — 2100H x 5400W P;;NEL LIFT DOOR
R NGL FEL Q. B
- A..u(-\
A9
SOUTH WEST ELEYATION °A PROVIDE EXPANSION
JOINT WHERE EXISTING
SCALE 1:100 BRICKWORK MEETS NEW
w! SELECTED COLORBOND
Z- GUTTER & TIMBER
| 3| FASCIA SYSTEM
: % SIMILAR TO EXISTING
| 3 e — -
- PROVIDE OBSCURE GLASS TO z SELECTED COLORBOND
1700mm ABOVE F.F.L.(MAX 25% 3| GUTTER & TIMBER
" TRANSPARENT) TO AVOID 0 > FASCIA SYSTEM
|  OVERLOOKING ADJOINING | = > SIMILAR TO EXISTING
' HABITABLE WINDOW ' -
| ECL.
| PROVIDE SELECT BRALC.
© ACCREDITED RENDERED 70mm
| FOAM EXTERNAL CLADDING TO 8
- FIRST FLOOR INSTALLED TO N
| MANUFACTURERS SPECS AND 8
- INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS = Q
Q
| (BCAB53) B < FFL1B40 | S
! _ _FCL. . — % ~ ~ FCL
| PrROVIDE SELECTED RENDER ————
" FINISH TO NEW BRICKWORK.
| T0 MATCH EXISTING COLOUR o
- AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE S
I N
I
i B B - F.F.L.10.00
| N.G.L. -~

{ 7
PROVIDE EXPANSION — 2V \

o

PROVIDE EXPANSION
JOINT WHERE EXISTING ROVID! NEW TIMBER LANDING JOINT WHERE EXISTING
NORTH WEST ELEVA | 'ON ’B’ BRICKWORK MEETS NEW Eg.éw%.?.f#%ﬁ}m & STEPS BY BUILDER: BRICKWORK MEETS NEW
EXISTING AS CLOSE AS  -MIN 240 TREAD,
SCALE 1:100 POSSIBLE -MAX 190 RISER
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PROVIDE SELECT B.R.A.C. ACCREDITED

NOTE: RENDERED 70mm FOAM EXTERNAL
ALL UPPER FLOOR PROVIDE OBSCURE GLASS TO 1700mm CLADDING TO FIRST FLOOR INSTALLED
WINDOWS HEAD HEIGHTS ABOVE F.F.L.(MAX 25% TRANSPARENT) TO MANUFACTURERS SPECS AND
TO FINISH FLUSH WITH TO AYOID OVERLOOKING ADJOINING INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS (BCA
U/SIDE OF EAVES PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 3.5.3)
_______________________________ gv R
OBSCURE SAFETY Y
GLASS TO COMPLY
WITH A.S. 1288,
N B B _ FCL
S
N
S
B B F.F.L 1340 ®
] N < F.CL.
GLASS BALUSTRADE S T -
POOL FENCING TO COMPLY PROVIDE SELECTED RENDER
° o\S ot o ! L \
‘.’;'31 'Qig %%,10': THE O [——T—FINISH TO EXISTING & NEW
ﬁ Q BRICKWORK TO MATCH
e 8 EXISTING COLOUR AS CLOSE
| | @ AS POSSIBLE
| |
) EN—
| | F.F.L.10.00
| [ — S~ T~
| | =
| | — N
| |
PROVIDE T/PINE BASE
’ BOARDS TODECK 5UB  PROVIDE BRICKWORK & PROVIDE EXPANSION N R SINDING
NORTH EAST ELEVATION'C’ ~ Fasasriing” yeeasesocion (S Etiin -
DOORS & WINDOWS AS BRICKWORK MEETS NEw ~ ~MIN 240 TREAD,
SCALE 1100 REQUIRED -MAX 190 RISER
PROVIDE SELECT B.R.A.C. ACCREDITED 3 P |
RENDERED 70mm FOAM EXTERNAL =
© STAR REQUIREMENTS: CLADDING TO FIRST FLOOR INSTALLED SELECTED COLORBOND w
GUTTER & TIMBER z|
TO MANUFACTURERS SPECS AND ~ FASCIA SYSTEM £
® WALL: R2.0 INSULATION BATTS NEW EXTERNAL WALLS & INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS (BCA SIMILAR T0 EXISTING o
DOUBLE SIDED SISALATION 3.5.3) \ |
<
® CEILING: R5.0 INSULATION BATTS TO EXISTING CEILING & NEW _ _ — = = —— = _ __ ROL Z|
AREA \ = X = 3
" fa |
® FLOOR: R2.0 INSULATION TO GROUND FLOOR TIMBER — '
R3.0 INSULATION TO FIRST FLOOR TIMBER NG 9 |
® FOAM OR RUBBER SEALED TO EDGES OF OPENABLE DOORS N |
& WINDOW SASHES '
® SEALED EXHAUAST FANS _ = = _ F.F.L. 1340 |
® CONSTRUCT TO MINIMISE DRAFTS BY GAPS & NON-REQUIRED - — = = - - e = = ) FL GLASS dALusTRADE
OPENINGS e — = — = — el POOL FENCING TO COMPLY
=5 F ' WITH FIGL 3.9.3.1 OF THE
® ALL NEW SLIDING DOORS & WINDOWS TIMBER FRAMED WITH i B.CA & /TS 19261
SINGLE CLEAR GLAZING WITH A U YALUE OF 5.40 & SHGC @ . @ Q
056 @ Tk 2 o 5|]:ﬂz _____ § |
® WINDOWS A,C.D,2 &3 -GENERIC DOUBLE GLAZED TIMBER ~ : :
FRAMED WITH A U YALUE 3.0 & SHGC 0.48 | |
_ || FRL1000 | |
T \/ =~ S NEW TIMBER STEPS
PROVIDE SELECTED RENDER 1AJ —— L | BY BUILDER:
19 FINISH TO NEW BRICKWORK SAFETY GLASS TO L PROVIDE T/PINE BASE -MIN 240 TREAD,
SOUTH EAST ELEVATION 'D’ i senes coyy s o Kot
CLOSE AS POSSIBLE 1288, FLOOR AS REQUIRED
SCALE 1100
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PRE FABRICATED ROOF TRUSSES
AT 600 CTS TO MANUFACTURERS

SPECIFICATIONS
W' N DOW / DOOR SCH EDU LE ROOF TRUSSES TO BE FIXED TO
TOP PLATE WITH TRIP-L-GRIP
FIXERS.
No. Size (hx w) Description Lintel
P 520 CEMENT SHEET PROVIDE SELECT B.R.A.C. ACCREDITED
EAVES RENDERED 70mm FOAM EXTERNAL
1 1500 X 2100 TIMBER DOUBLE HUNG REFER TO ENGINEERS SELECTED COLORBOND EAVE LINING CLADDING TO FIRST FLOOR INSTALLED
GUTTER & TIMBER TO MANUFACTURERS SPECS AND
2 600 X 2800 TIMBER FIXED REFER TO ENGINEERS FASCIA SYSTEM INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS (BCA
SIMILAR TO EXISTING 35.3)
3 2400 X 1650 TIMBER AWNING REFER TO ENGINEERS /
FCL.
4 500 X 1200 TIMBER FIXED REFER TO ENGINEERS ;goé?:DFMSH'NG
) [1] 19mm THICK YELLOW
5 1200 X 2100 TIMBER DOUBLE HUNG REFER TO ENGINEERS METAL TRAYDECK il K e o
SHEET ROOFING AT \_1 FLOORING Q
6 1500 X 900 TIMBER DOUBLE HUNG REFER TO ENGINEERS MIN. 2° FALL ﬁ N
7 1600 X 900 TIMBER DOUBLE HUN FER TO 300W X 100 DEEP W.LR.
DOUBLE HUNG REFER TO ENGINEERS e - 7 el
& | 1200x2700 TIMBER DOUBLE HUNG REFER TO ENGINEERS BY BUILDER oL [N VAN S —
_ Ll — .CL.
9 1200 X 2400 TIMBER DOUBLE HUNG REFER TO ENGINEERS
10 1200 X 1800 TIMBER DOUBLE HUNG REFER TO ENGINEERS o 8
N )
1 650 X 700 TIMBER FIXED REFER TO ENGINEERS &
12 1200 X 1500 TIMBER AWNING REFER TO ENGINEERS - FEL  FFL
13 1200 X 2400 TIMBER AWNING REFER TO ENGINEERS
ARV
14 1200 X 1500 TIMBER AWNING REFER TO ENGINEERS = SN N= NN
RN E 10mm PLASTERBOARD LINING TO
ANANANY CEILING 10mm PLASTERBOARD
SECT'O N A"A LINING TO WALLS
SCALE 1100 POSI-STRUT UPPER FLOOR
A 2400 X 4200 TIMBER STACKER SLIDING DOOR | REFER TO ENGINEERS JOISTS AS PER ENGINEERS
DESIGN & SPECIFICATIONS
SOLID TIMBER FULLY
B 2400 X 820 GLAZED POOR. REFER TO ENGINEERS
c 2400 X 3640 TIMBER STACKER SLIDING DOOR | REFER TO ENGINEERS
D 2400 X 2400 TIMBER SLIDING DOOR REFER TO ENGINEERS PROVIDE SUPPORT FOR WALL PANELS BY FIXING CAVITY COMPRESSABLE FOAM JOINT FILLER
WALL TIES TO EVERY FOURTH COURSE ON EACH SIDE
E 2100 X 1720 S APER FULLY REFER TO ENGINEERS OsgggElDRBﬁ%Ea NOTRT(;‘ g'E OF ARTICULATION JOINTS ) AND MASTIC BACKING
" SIZES SHOWN ARE NOMINAL SIZES ONLY AND ARE SUBJECT TO MANUFACTURERS MEASURE OF EXTERNAL / A \ . /
STANDARD 5 E.
WALLS & CONFIRMATION OF
* ALL GLAZING IS TO COMPLY WITH A.S 1288. (2006) ROOF PITCH = l s
* NEW TIMBER AWNING WINDOWS ARE TO CONTAIN ALUMINIUM FRAMED INSECT SCREENS (@) 0
AND WINDOW WINDERS. &
* [ -
NEW BATHROOM & ENSUITE WINDOW No.4 & 14 TO BE OBSCURE GLAZED WITHOUT FIXED . / NTT - ,L 0 - 20mm OAP BETWEEN,
ARTICULATION JOINTS TO BE LOCATED BRICKWORK
" PROVIDE 150 £ 100 x 10 MSA BRICK LINTELS - ALL EXFOSED METAL ANGLE LINTELS TO REFER TO ENGINEERS DESIGN & DETAILS MAXMM 6000mm CTS ASTIC SEALANT T0 BE
BE HOT DIPPED GALYANISED. FOR ALL CONNECTIONS & IMPLEMENTATIONS SOIL REPORT.THE CEMENT & CONCRETE PACKED OR GUNNED
2 NEW BATHROOM & ENSUITE WINDOW Noi4 & 1415 TO CONTAIN GRADE A" SAFETY AS NOTED ON COMPUTATIONS ASSOCIATION CONSTRUCTION NOTES INTO JOINT
8.
MASONARY ARTICULATION JOINT DETAIL

SCALE: 1110
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LIGHTING SCHEDULE (AS PER BCA CLAUSE 3.12.5.5) B B
CLASS 1 -10 BUILDINGS / e
HOUSE : (268.2 SQM) ... MAX. 1341 WATTS _— -
GARAGE : (41.2 SQM) MAX. 124 WATTS _— -
EX. PORCH : (5.0 5QM) MAX. 20 WATTS - uP
FLOOR AREA _ —
ROOM TYPE TOTAL WATTS
SQMETERS _—
LIVING & HALLWAY 32.0 120 W
BED 4 14.9 6O W |
ENSUITE 2 6.8 ZOW DECK'NG ﬁﬁ
POWDER ROOM 1.9 6w
KITCHEN & FAMILY | 12 M1.2 180 W o
LAUNDRY 1 3.1 1BW / % |
WP 1 5.8 1BW 5
SITTING & STAIR AREA| & 28.0 120w s Y,
BED 1 4 20.0 60 W % ————— nY B
WIR 2 7.0 30W T < | ﬁ\\ g i
ENSUITE 1 2 6.7 30W ) i ® POOL S
BED 2 4 18.3 6O W 2950 F.CL| ! (OI?rT-' rs =
BED 3 4 15,6 60w / | | ) 7
BATHROOM 2 6.3 30 W ! jﬁ |¢ §' '
/ [ wi/
HOUSE 55 204.6 5GM 816 W I \I l' aﬁé’f\:}g /i | v °é ‘
= \
GARAGE 4 4.2 56M B80W | I \\$ | é} COURTYARD é& '
| I \ \\ ) I
N R *
up ® - \ i B g e
| | \[legsOFCL] &
LIGHTING LEGEND - \ \ . Al
| }l /; UF N 1/ \ i EN6¢2 \\
3 -LED DOWNLIGHT (6 WATT) | {é % LT & ®) |
Lo -~ r
-LED DOWNLIGHT (15 WA ~ S(D 4
© (WA | o P || \F l
== -FLUROESCENT LIGHT (20 WATT) | —==== c . [
|
@ -EXHAUSTFAN | )
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